Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Suite Makers Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 177/88. Amount per Dollar: 24.30 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: Second interim dividend.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10 will not be paid unless requested in

writing

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Tauranga Printing Company Limited (in

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua. Number of Matter: M. 31/80. Amount per Dollar: 15.83 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

Where Payable: My office.

Dividends under \$10 will not be paid unless requested in

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag 3090, Hamilton.

Notice of Dividend Rule 98 (2)

Name of Company: Glatton Bridport Limited (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 4 Hetley Crescent, Taradale, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: 92/83.

Amount per Dollar: 11.65 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: Second and final dividend

making in all 91.65 cents per dollar.

When Payable: 28 June 1991.

Where Payable: Napier.

ot6751

Notice of Dividend

M. No. 512/90

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies (Winding Up) Rules 1956, and in the matter of Equiticorp Securities Limited (in liquidation):

Notice is hereby given that a second dividend of 8 cents per dollar will be payable on all claims accepted from unsecured creditors at Auckland on the 28th day of June 1991.

Dated this 28th day of June 1991.

B. G. STOWELL, Joint Liquidator.

Address of Registered Office and Liquidator: Care of KPMG Peat Marwick, Sixth Floor, KPMG Peat Marwick Centre, 9-11 Princes Street, Auckland 1.

Notice Confirming Reduction of Authorised Capital

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Premier Mining Securities Limited:**

Notice is hereby given that the order of the High Court dated the 20th day of May 1991, confirming the reduction of the authorised capital of the company from \$125,000,000 to \$122,402,360 and the reduction of the issued and paid up capital of the company from \$2,886,265.90 to \$288,626.60, and the minute approved by the Court showing with respect to the capital of the company as altered, the several particulars required by the above statute, was registered by the Registrar of Companies on the 10th day of June 1991.

Dated this 5th day of July 1991.

G. M. BRODIE, Solicitor for the Company.

ot6910

Smiths DIY (Northern) Limited (in receivership)

Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting

Pursuant to Section 18 (5) of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that an extraordinary general meeting of Smiths DIY (Northern) Limited (in receivership) will be held at Level 4, 514 Colombo Street, Christchurch on the 5th day of August 1991, at 3 p.m., for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, of passing as a special resolution the

- "That pursuant to the provisions of sections 15A (5) and 18 (1) (c) of the Companies Act 1955:
 - (i) The provisions of the memorandum of association with respect to the objects and powers of the company be altered by deleting clause III thereof;
 - (ii) and the company shall have and is hereby vested with the rights, powers and privileges of a natural person except in so far as the exercise of those rights, powers and privileges may be restricted or prohibited.'

Dated this 3rd day of July 1991.

SMITHS DIY (NORTHERN) LIMITED (in receivership) by its Solicitors, Messrs Duncan Cotterill, Level 9, Clarendon Tower, corner of Worcester Street and Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.

Notice of Dividend

Name of Company: Tina Colliery Limited (in receivership) (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 26-28 Bower Street, Napier.

Registry of High Court: Palmerston North.

Number of Matter: M. 346/87. Amount per Dollar: 19.94 cents.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: Now.

Where Payable: Official Liquidator, Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

G. C. J. CROTT, Official Assignee and Official Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier.

ot6880

ANZ Holdings (New Zealand) 1990 Limited

Notice of Reduction of Share Capital and Notice of Registration of Order and Minute

Pursuant to Section 78 of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that the order of Justice Hillyer of the High Court of New Zealand, dated the 6th day of June 1991,